504772042 02/09/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4818770

CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name Execution Da SULZER MIXPAC DENMARK A/S 01/18/2018 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Image: SULZER MIXPAC AG Name: SULZER MIXPAC AG Street Address: RUTISTRASSE 7 City: HAAG State/Country: SWITZERLAND Postal Code: 9469 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4 Property Type Patent Number: D573425 Patent Number: D615833 Patent Number: D636237 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Email: mail@mw2b.com Correspondent Name: MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN, P.C. Address Line 1: 2200 CLARENDON BLVD Address Line 2: SUITE 1400 Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201 TTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MANITZ-0003-X IAME OF SUBMITTER: JANET M. JACOBS IGNATURE: JANET M. JACOBS	Name Execution Date SULZER MIXPAC DENMARK A/S 01/18/2018 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 01/18/2018 Receiving Party Data Image: Sulzer MixPAC AG Street Address: RUTISTRASSE 7 Street Address: 9469 Property Type Number Patent Number: D573425 Patent Number: D636237 Scorrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Stress Aumber: (703)243-6410 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Simal: mail@@mwzb.com Sorrespondent Name: MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN, P.C.	UBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGN	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
Name Execution Da SULZER MIXPAC DENMARK A/S 01/18/2018 SULZER MIXPAC DENMARK A/S 01/18/2018 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Image: SULZER MIXPAC AG Name: SULZER MIXPAC AG Street Address: RUTISTRASSE 7 City: HAAG State/Country: SWITZERLAND Postal Code: 9469 Property Type Number Patent Number: D573425 Patent Number: D636238 Patent Number: D636237 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Tax Number: Imail: Imail: Imail: Imail: Imail:Imail: Imail:ImailIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII	Name Execution Date SULZER MIXPAC DENMARK A/S 01/18/2018 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Image: SULZER MIXPAC AG Name: SULZER MIXPAC AG Street Address: RUTISTRASSE 7 Site Address: RUTISTRASSE 7 Street Address: 9469 Property Type Number Postal Code: 9469 Property Type Number Patent Number: D573425 Patent Number: D636238 Patent Number: D636237 CORRESPONDENCE DATA (703)243-6410 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Sing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Sing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Sourcespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Sing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Single Line 2: SUTE 1400 Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGIN	IATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
SULZER MIXPAC DENMARK A/S 01/18/2018 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Image: SULZER MIXPAC AG Name: SULZER MIXPAC AG Street Address: RUTISTRASSE 7 City: HAAG State/Country: SWITZERLAND Postal Code: 9469 Property Type Number Patent Number: D573425 Patent Number: D636238 Patent Number: D636237 CORRESPONDENCE DATA mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Email: mail@mwzb.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Email: mail@mwzb.com Correspondent Name: MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN, P.C. Address Line 1: 2200 CLARENDON BLVD Vaddress Line 2: SUITE 1400 Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MANITZ-0003-X AME OF SUBMITTER: JANET M. JACOBS GNATURE: /Janet M. Jacobs/ ATE SIGNED: 02/09/2018	SULZER MIXPAC DENMARK A/S 01/18/2018 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Image: SULZER MIXPAC AG Street Address: RUTISTRASSE 7 City: HAAG State/Country: SWITZERLAND Property SWITZERLAND Property Type Property Type Number Patent Number: D573425 Patent Number: D636238 Patent Number: D636237 CORRESPONDENCE DATA mail@mwx2b.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Sting a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Sorrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Sorrespondent Name: MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN, P.C. Vaddress Line 1: 2200 CLARENDON BLVD Vaddress Line 2: SUITE 1400 Vaddress Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MANITZ-0003-X AME OF SUBMITTER: JANET M. JACOBS GNATURE: /Janet M. Jacobs/ ATE SIGNED: 02/09/2018	CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: SULZER MIXPAC AG Street Address: RUTISTRASSE 7 City: HAAG State/Country: SWITZERLAND Postal Code: 9469 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4	RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: SULZER MIXPAC AG Street Address: RUTISTRASSE 7 City: HAAG State/Country: SWITZERLAND Prostal Code: 9469 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4		Name		Execution Date	
Name: SULZER MIXPAC AG Street Address: RUTISTRASSE 7 City: HAAG State/Country: SWITZERLAND Postal Code: 9469 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4 Property Type Number Patent Number: D573425 Patent Number: D615833 Patent Number: D636238 Patent Number: D636237 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Email: mail@mwzb.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Email: mail@mwzb.com Correspondent Name: MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN, P.C. Address Line 1: 2200 CLARENDON BLVD Sources Line 2: SUITE 1400 Address Line 2: SUITE 1400 Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MANITZ-0003-X AME OF SUBMITTER: JANET M. JACOBS GNATURE: /Janet M. JACOBS GNATURE: /Janet M. JACOBS	Name: SULZER MIXPAC AG Street Address: RUTISTRASSE 7 State/Country: SWITZERLAND Postal Code: 9469 Property NUMBERS Total: 4 Property Type Patent Number: D573425 Patent Number: D615833 Patent Number: D636238 Patent Number: D636237 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Total 23 46410 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vising a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vising a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vising a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vising a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vising a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vising a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vising a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vising a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vising a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vising a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vising a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vising a fax number; Correspondent Name: MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN, P.C. Address Line 1: 2200 CLARENDON BLVD Address Line 2: SUITE 1400 Address Line	SULZER MIXPAC DENMARK	A/S		01/18/2018	
Bitreet Address: RUTISTRASSE 7 City: HAAG State/Country: SWITZERLAND Postal Code: 9469 Property Type Number Patent Number: D573425 Patent Number: D615833 Patent Number: D636238 Patent Number: D636237 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Email: mail@mwzb.com Correspondent Name: MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN, P.C. Address Line 1: 2200 CLARENDON BLVD Address Line 2: SUITE 1400 Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MANITZ-0003-X AME OF SUBMITTER: JANET M. JACOBS IGNATURE: JJanet M. Jacobs/ ATE SIGNED: 02/09/2018	Bitreet Address: RUTISTRASSE 7 City: HAAG State/Country: SWITZERLAND Postal Code: 9469 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4 Property Type Patent Number: D573425 Patent Number: D615833 Patent Number: D636238 Patent Number: D636237 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Froperty if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number; if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number; if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number; if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number; if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number; if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number; if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number; if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number; if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number; if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number; if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number; if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number; if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number; if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number; if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number; if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
City: HAAG State/Country: SWITZERLAND Postal Code: 9469 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4 Property Type Property Type Number Patent Number: D573425 Patent Number: D615833 Patent Number: D636238 Patent Number: D636237 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: (703)243-6410 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Email: mail@mwzb.com Correspondent Name: MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN, P.C. Address Line 1: 2200 CLARENDON BLVD Address Line 1: 2200 CLARENDON BLVD Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MANITZ-0003-X AME OF SUBMITTER: JANET M. JACOBS IGNATURE: /Janet M. Jacobs/ ATE SIGNED: 02/09/2018	Dity: HAAG State/Country: SWITZERLAND Postal Code: 9469 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4 Property Type Property Type Number Patent Number: D573425 Patent Number: D615833 Patent Number: D636238 Patent Number: D636237 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ising a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Email: mail@mwzb.com Correspondent Name: MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN, P.C. Address Line 1: 2200 CLARENDON BLVD Address Line 2: SUITE 1400 Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MANITZ-0003-X AME OF SUBMITTER: JANET M. JACOBS GNATURE: /Janet M. Jacobs/ ATE SIGNED: 02/09/2018	Name: SUL	ER MIXPAC AG			
State/Country: SWITZERLAND Postal Code: 9469 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4 Property Type Patent Number: D573425 Patent Number: D615833 Patent Number: D636238 Patent Number: D636237 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: (703)243-6410 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Email: mail@mwzb.com Correspondent Name: MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN, P.C. Address Line 1: 2200 CLARENDON BLVD Address Line 2: SUITE 1400 Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201 NTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MANITZ-0003-X IAME OF SUBMITTER: JANET M. JACOBS IGNATURE: /Janet M. Jacobs/ VATE SIGNED: 02/09/2018	State/Country: SWITZERLAND Prostal Code: 9469 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4 Property Type Number Patent Number: D573425 Patent Number: D615833 Patent Number: D636238 Patent Number: D636237 Patent Number: D636237 CORRESPONDENCE DATA (703)243-6410 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Email: mail@mwzb.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Email: mail@mwzb.com Correspondent Name: MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN, P.C. Address Line 1: 200 CLARENDON BLVD Address Line 2: SUITE 1400 Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MANITZ-0003-X AME OF SUBMITTER: JANET M. JACOBS GNATURE: /Janet M. Jacobs/ ATE SIGNED: 02/09/2018 Otal Attachments: 2	Street Address: RUT	STRASSE 7			
Postal Code: 9469 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4 Number Property Type Number Patent Number: D573425 Patent Number: D615833 Patent Number: D636238 Patent Number: D636237 Ocorrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Email: mail@mwzb.com Correspondent Name: MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN, P.C. Address Line 1: 2200 CLARENDON BLVD Address Line 2: SUITE 1400 Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MANITZ-0003-X AME OF SUBMITTER: JANET M. JACOBS IGNATURE: JANET M. Jacobs/ ATE SIGNED: 02/09/2018	Prostal Code: 9469 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4 Property Type Property Type Number Patent Number: D573425 Patent Number: D615833 Patent Number: D636238 Patent Number: D636237 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Total: 4 Fax Number: (703)243-6410 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Ising a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Fmail: mail@mwzb.com Correspondent Name: MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN, P.C. Address Line 1: 2200 CLARENDON BLVD Coddress Line 2: SUITE 1400 Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MANITZ-0003-X AME OF SUBMITTER: JANET M. JACOBS GNATURE: /Janet M. Jacobs/ ATE SIGNED: 02/09/2018 Oztal Attachments: 2 D	City: HAA	à			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4 Property Type Number Patent Number: D573425 Patent Number: D615833 Patent Number: D636238 Patent Number: D636237 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: (703)243-6410 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Email: mail@mwzb.com Correspondent Name: MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN, P.C. Address Line 1: 2200 CLARENDON BLVD Address Line 2: SUITE 1400 Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MANITZ-0003-X JANET M. JACOBS JANET M. JACOBS IGNATURE: /Janet M. Jacobs/ ATE SIGNED: 02/09/2018	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4 Property Type Number Patent Number: D573425 Patent Number: D615833 Patent Number: D636238 Patent Number: D636237 Patent Number: D636237 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Email: mail@mwzb.com Correspondent Name: MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN, P.C. Address Line 1: 2200 CLARENDON BLVD Address Line 2: SUITE 1400 Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MANITZ-0003-X AME OF SUBMITTER: JANET M. JACOBS GNATURE: /Janet M. Jacobs/ ATE SIGNED: 02/09/2018 Otal Attachments: 2 D	State/Country:	ZERLAND			
Property TypeNumberPatent Number:D573425Patent Number:D615833Patent Number:D636238Patent Number:D636237CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(703)243-6410CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(703)243-6410Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Email:mail@mwzb.comCorrespondent Name:MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN, P.C.Address Line 1:200 CLARENDON BLVDAddress Line 2:SUITE 1400Address Line 4:ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:MANITZ-0003-XIAME OF SUBMITTER:JANET M. JACOBSJONATURE:(Janet M. Jacobs/AATE SIGNED:02/09/2018	Property Type Number Patent Number: D573425 Patent Number: D615833 Patent Number: D636238 Patent Number: D636237 Patent Number: D636237 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Email: mail@mwzb.com Correspondent Name: MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN, P.C. Address Line 1: 2200 CLARENDON BLVD Address Line 2: SUITE 1400 Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MANITZ-0003-X AME OF SUBMITTER: JANET M. JACOBS GNATURE: /Janet M. Jacobs/ ATE SIGNED: 02/09/2018 Data Attachments: 2 Vinter M. Jacobs/	Postal Code: 9469				
Property TypeNumberPatent Number:D573425Patent Number:D615833Patent Number:D636238Patent Number:D636237Patent Number:D636237CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(703)243-6410Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Email:mail@mwzb.comCorrespondent Name:MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN, P.C.Address Line 1:2200 CLARENDON BLVDAddress Line 2:SUITE 1400Address Line 4:ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:MANITZ-0003-XAME OF SUBMITTER:JANET M. JACOBSIGNATURE:/Janet M. Jacobs/ATE SIGNED:02/09/2018	Property Type Number Patent Number: D573425 Patent Number: D615833 Patent Number: D636238 Patent Number: D636237 Patent Number: D636237 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Email: mail@mwzb.com Correspondent Name: MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN, P.C. Address Line 1: 2200 CLARENDON BLVD Address Line 2: SUITE 1400 Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MANITZ-0003-X AME OF SUBMITTER: JANET M. JACOBS GNATURE: /Janet M. Jacobs/ ATE SIGNED: 02/09/2018 Data Attachments: 2 Vinter M. Jacobs/					
Patent Number: D573425 Patent Number: D615833 Patent Number: D636238 Patent Number: D636237 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: (703)243-6410 COrrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Email: mail@mwzb.com Correspondent Name: MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN, P.C. Address Line 1: 2200 CLARENDON BLVD Address Line 2: SUITE 1400 Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MANITZ-0003-X AME OF SUBMITTER: JANET M. JACOBS IGNATURE: /Janet M. Jacobs/ ATE SIGNED: 02/09/2018	Patent Number: D573425 Patent Number: D615833 Patent Number: D636238 Patent Number: D636237 Patent Number: D636237 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Email: mail@mwzb.com Correspondent Name: MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN, P.C. Coddress Line 1: 2200 CLARENDON BLVD Address Line 2: SUITE 1400 Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MANITZ-0003-X AME OF SUBMITTER: JANET M. JACOBS GNATURE: /Janet M. Jacobs/ ATE SIGNED: 02/09/2018 Oxta Attachments: 2 D	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total	4			
Patent Number:D615833Patent Number:D636238Patent Number:D636237Patent Number:D636237CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(703)243-6410Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Email:mail@mwzb.comCorrespondent Name:MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN, P.C.Address Line 1:2200 CLARENDON BLVDAddress Line 2:SUITE 1400Address Line 4:ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:MANITZ-0003-XIAME OF SUBMITTER:JANET M. JACOBSIGNATURE:/Janet M. Jacobs/ATE SIGNED:02/09/2018	Patent Number: D615833 Patent Number: D636238 Patent Number: D636237 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Concession Fax Number: (703)243-6410 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Ising a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Email: mail@mwzb.com Correspondent Name: MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN, P.C. Address Line 1: 2200 CLARENDON BLVD Address Line 2: SUITE 1400 Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MANITZ-0003-X AME OF SUBMITTER: JANET M. JACOBS GNATURE: /Janet M. Jacobs/ ATE SIGNED: 02/09/2018 Otal Attachments: 2 D	Property Type	Numb	er		
Patent Number: D636238 Patent Number: D636237 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (703)243-6410 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Email address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Email: mail@mwzb.com Correspondent Name: MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN, P.C. Address Line 1: 2200 CLARENDON BLVD Address Line 2: SUITE 1400 Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MANITZ-0003-X AME OF SUBMITTER: JANET M. JACOBS IGNATURE: /Janet M. Jacobs/ ATE SIGNED: 02/09/2018	Patent Number: D636238 Patent Number: D636237 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: (703)243-6410 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Email: mail@mwzb.com Correspondent Name: MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN, P.C. Address Line 1: 2200 CLARENDON BLVD Address Line 2: SUITE 1400 Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MANITZ-0003-X AME OF SUBMITTER: JANET M. JACOBS GNATURE: /Janet M. Jacobs/ ATE SIGNED: 02/09/2018	Patent Number:	D573425			
Patent Number: D636237 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (703)243-6410 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Email: mail@mwzb.com Correspondent Name: MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN, P.C. Address Line 1: 2200 CLARENDON BLVD Address Line 2: SUITE 1400 Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MANITZ-0003-X AME OF SUBMITTER: JANET M. JACOBS IGNATURE: /Janet M. Jacobs/ ATE SIGNED: 02/09/2018	Patent Number: D636237 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (703)243-6410 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Email: mail@mwzb.com Correspondent Name: MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN, P.C. Address Line 1: 2200 CLARENDON BLVD Address Line 2: SUITE 1400 Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MANITZ-0003-X AME OF SUBMITTER: JANET M. JACOBS GNATURE: /Janet M. Jacobs/ ATE SIGNED: 02/09/2018	Patent Number:	D615833			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (703)243-6410 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Email: mail@mwzb.com Correspondent Name: MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN, P.C. Address Line 1: 2200 CLARENDON BLVD Address Line 2: SUITE 1400 Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MANITZ-0003-X IAME OF SUBMITTER: JANET M. JACOBS IGNATURE: /Janet M. Jacobs/ O2/09/2018 02/09/2018	CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (703)243-6410 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Email: mail@mwzb.com Correspondent Name: MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN, P.C. Address Line 1: 2200 CLARENDON BLVD Address Line 2: SUITE 1400 Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MANITZ-0003-X AME OF SUBMITTER: JANET M. JACOBS GNATURE: /Janet M. Jacobs/ ATE SIGNED: 02/09/2018 Datal Attachments: 2	Patent Number:	D636238			
Fax Number:(703)243-6410Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Email:mail@mwzb.comCorrespondent Name:MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN, P.C.Address Line 1:2200 CLARENDON BLVDAddress Line 2:SUITE 1400Address Line 4:ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:MANITZ-0003-XAME OF SUBMITTER:JANET M. JACOBSIGNATURE:/Janet M. Jacobs/ATE SIGNED:02/09/2018	Fax Number:(703)243-6410Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Email:mail@mwzb.comCorrespondent Name:MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN, P.C.Correspondent Name:MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN, P.C.Address Line 1:2200 CLARENDON BLVDAddress Line 2:SUITE 1400Address Line 4:ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:MANITZ-0003-XAME OF SUBMITTER:JANET M. JACOBSGNATURE:/Janet M. Jacobs/ATE SIGNED:02/09/2018Otal Attachments: 2SUITE 1400	Patent Number:	D636237			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Email:mail@mwzb.comCorrespondent Name:MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN, P.C.Address Line 1:2200 CLARENDON BLVDAddress Line 2:SUITE 1400Address Line 4:ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:MANITZ-0003-XAME OF SUBMITTER:JANET M. JACOBSIGNATURE:/Janet M. Jacobs/ATE SIGNED:02/09/2018	Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Email:mail@mwzb.comCorrespondent Name:MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN, P.C.Address Line 1:2200 CLARENDON BLVDAddress Line 2:SUITE 1400Address Line 4:ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:MANITZ-0003-XAME OF SUBMITTER:JANET M. JACOBSGNATURE:/Janet M. Jacobs/ATE SIGNED:02/09/2018	CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Email:mail@mwzb.comCorrespondent Name:MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN, P.C.Address Line 1:2200 CLARENDON BLVDAddress Line 2:SUITE 1400Address Line 4:ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:MANITZ-0003-XIAME OF SUBMITTER:JANET M. JACOBSIGNATURE:/Janet M. Jacobs/OZ/09/201802/09/2018	Insing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Imail:mail@mwzb.comCorrespondent Name:MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN, P.C.Address Line 1:2200 CLARENDON BLVDAddress Line 2:SUITE 1400Address Line 4:ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:MANITZ-0003-XAME OF SUBMITTER:JANET M. JACOBSGNATURE:/Janet M. Jacobs/ATE SIGNED:02/09/2018Otal Attachments: 22		. ,			
Email:mail@mwzb.comCorrespondent Name:MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN, P.C.Address Line 1:2200 CLARENDON BLVDAddress Line 2:SUITE 1400Address Line 4:ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:MANITZ-0003-XAME OF SUBMITTER:JANET M. JACOBSIGNATURE:/Janet M. Jacobs/ATE SIGNED:02/09/2018	Email:mail@mwzb.comCorrespondent Name:MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN, P.C.Address Line 1:2200 CLARENDON BLVDAddress Line 2:SUITE 1400Address Line 4:ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:MANITZ-0003-XAME OF SUBMITTER:JANET M. JACOBSGNATURE:/Janet M. Jacobs/ATE SIGNED:02/09/2018Otal Attachments: 2					
Address Line 1:2200 CLARENDON BLVDAddress Line 2:SUITE 1400Address Line 4:ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:MANITZ-0003-XIAME OF SUBMITTER:JANET M. JACOBSIGNATURE:/Janet M. Jacobs/ATE SIGNED:02/09/2018	Address Line 1:2200 CLARENDON BLVDAddress Line 2:SUITE 1400Address Line 4:ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:MANITZ-0003-XAME OF SUBMITTER:JANET M. JACOBSGNATURE:/Janet M. Jacobs/ATE SIGNED:02/09/2018Otal Attachments: 2					
Address Line 2:SUITE 1400 ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:MANITZ-0003-XAME OF SUBMITTER:JANET M. JACOBSIGNATURE:/Janet M. Jacobs/ATE SIGNED:02/09/2018	Address Line 2:SUITE 1400 ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:MANITZ-0003-XAME OF SUBMITTER:JANET M. JACOBSGNATURE:/Janet M. Jacobs/ATE SIGNED:02/09/2018Otal Attachments: 2	•				
Address Line 4:ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:MANITZ-0003-XAME OF SUBMITTER:JANET M. JACOBSIGNATURE:/Janet M. Jacobs/ATE SIGNED:02/09/2018	Address Line 4:ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:MANITZ-0003-XAME OF SUBMITTER:JANET M. JACOBSGNATURE:/Janet M. Jacobs/ATE SIGNED:02/09/2018Otal Attachments: 2			BLVD		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:MANITZ-0003-XIAME OF SUBMITTER:JANET M. JACOBSIGNATURE:/Janet M. Jacobs/OATE SIGNED:02/09/2018	TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:MANITZ-0003-XAME OF SUBMITTER:JANET M. JACOBSGNATURE:/Janet M. Jacobs/ATE SIGNED:02/09/2018Otal Attachments: 2			IIA 22201		
AME OF SUBMITTER:JANET M. JACOBSIGNATURE:/Janet M. Jacobs/ATE SIGNED:02/09/2018	AME OF SUBMITTER:JANET M. JACOBSGNATURE:/Janet M. Jacobs/ATE SIGNED:02/09/2018Otal Attachments: 2		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
ATE SIGNED: /Janet M. Jacobs/	GNATURE:/Janet M. Jacobs/ATE SIGNED:02/09/2018Otal Attachments: 2					
ATE SIGNED: 02/09/2018	ATE SIGNED: 02/09/2018 Dtal Attachments: 2	AME OF SUBMITTER:				
	otal Attachments: 2		Janet M. Jacol			
			00/00/00/0			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Sulzer Mixpac Denmark A/S Geminivej 4-6, Greve Denmark

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, is the current record owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Letters Patent listed below, the inventions covered thereby, the application(s) from which said Letters Patent issued and all U.S. and foreign and international treaty priority rights claimed therein or corresponding thereto,

U.S. Application or Patent	Reel/Frame (if any)
D573425	019476/0391
D615833	021653/0654
D636238	024372/0051
D636237	0243372/0040

as well as all continuation and divisional applications claiming benefit of any of said Letters patent,

AND WHEREAS,

Sulzer Mixpac AG Rütistrasse 7 9469 Haag Switzerland

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said Letters Patent including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, as well as all continuation and divisional applications claiming benefit of any of said Letters patent, and foreign and international treaty priority rights claimed therein or corresponding thereto, including the right to sue under said Letters Patent and applications for infringement occurring herebefore.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its

MANY PATENT REEL: 044883 FRAME: 0726

assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said Letters Patent including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, as well as all continuation or divisional applications claiming benefit of any of said Letters Patent, and foreign and international treaty priority rights claimed therein or corresponding thereto, including the right to sue under said Letters Patents for infringement occurring herebefore, ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said inventions, Letters Patent including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, as well as all continuation and divisional applications claiming benefit of any of said Letters Patent, and foreign and international treaty priority rights claimed therein or corresponding thereto, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of said Letters Patent and any future patents issuing from all continuation and divisional applications claiming benefit of any of said Letters Patent, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

Date: 11. 1. 2017

By:	k. Juphalu	_UA
Name:	M. KULKITUNI	M.H.MACHEX
Title:	HUMARK OF	Na se + F
	THE OLAR W	the Boond'